
Anderson Wildlife Solutions LLC Clean Harbors
Flat Rate Per Each Collection $250.00 $400.00
Disposal Cost Included Included

A-1 Junk Hauling Advanced Pest Control LC
Air Capital Waste Hampton Haulers

       RFB #25-0039   Contract

No Bid
SLM Waste & Recycling Services

BOCC APPROVAL JUNE 25, 2025
BOARD OF BIDS AND CONTRACTS JUNE 18, 2025

4.  DEAD ANIMAL REMOVAL -- ANIMAL CONTROL
       FUNDING -- ANIMAL CONTROL
       (Request sent to 92 vendors)

On the recommendation of Jaimee O'Laughlin, on behalf of Animal Control, Philip Davolt moved to
accept the low bid the from Anderson Wildlife Solutions LLC at the rate listed above for a 
period of one (1) year with four (4) one (1) year options to renew. Anna Meyerhoff-Cole seconded 
the motion. The motion passed 4 to 5 with Tim Kaufman abstaining from the vote.

The objective of this contract is to provide removal of dead animals from roadways, easements, or culverts at the request of 
Animal Control. The contract holder must also ensure the disposition of carcasses and any bio hazardous materials in a 
manner that is professional and consistent with all applicable codes, laws, statutes, policies, and ordinances of the State of 
Kansas, Sedgwick County, and the City of Wichita. Requests may be made for removal of small or large animals on a case 
by case basis. 

Notes:
The spend in 2023 for these services was $2,564.13.
The spend in 2024 for these services was $1,520.00


	25-0039

